
Agenda
Board of Water Commissioners
625 52nd Street, Room 202
Monday, March 11, 2024

5:30PM

Call to Order
Roll Call
Citizen Comments

Approval of the Minutes for the special meeting held on February 21, 2024. (pages 2-3)

1. Disbursements for the month of February 2024. (pages 4-19)

2. Property Use Agreement by and between the City of Kenosha Water Utility and the 
Kenosha County Historical Society for 2024 Kenosha History Center Classic Car Cruise-In 
Events (May 31, July 26, August 30 and September 27, 2024). (District 2) (pages 20-33)

3. Award of Contract 2024-03-W for KWU 2024 Water Main Relay Package #2 to the lowest 
bidder, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., in the amount of $707,881.00 (Districts 9, 13) (page 34)

4. Development Agreement by and between the City of Kenosha, the Kenosha Water Utility, 
and 38th Street, LLC for Development Phases II, III, and IV (Uline Campus Expansion).
(District 16) (pages 35-105)

COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS

End of Meeting

IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND NEED ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 262-653-4308
BY NOON BEFORE THIS MEETING FOR REASONABLE ON-SITE ACCOMODATIONS.

Kenosha Water Utility, 4401 Green Bay Road, Kenosha Wisconsin 53144 | T: 262-653-4300 | F: 262-653-4303
KENOSHA.ORG

Chairperson David F. Bogdala Commissioner Dave Mau
Vice Chairperson Bill Siel Commissioner Jack Rose
Commissioner Anthony Kennedy Commissioner Dominic Ruffalo



MINUTES
Special Meeting

BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS
February 21, 2024

A special meeting of the Board of Water Commissioners was held on Wednesday, February 21,
2024 in Room 202 of the Municipal Building.

The meeting was called to order at 6:33 p.m. by Chairperson David F. Bogdala.

At roll call the following members were present: Chairperson Bogdala, Vice Chairperson Bill Siel
and Commissioners Anthony Kennedy, Dave Mau, Jack Rose and Dominic Ruffalo. KWU staff
present included Curt Czarnecki (General Manager).

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS: None

Approval of the Minutes for the meeting held on February 12, 2024.
It was moved by Commissioner Kennedy and seconded by Vice Chairperson Siel to
approve. Motion carried unanimously.

1. Award of Contract 2024-01-S for KWU 2024 Sanitary Sewer Lining Package to the lowest
bidder, National Power Rodding Corporation, in the amount of $737,795.00 (Districts 2, 5, 6,
10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15)
Curt Czarnecki spoke, answered questions and recommended approval. It was moved
by Commissioner Kennedy and seconded by Commissioner Ruffalo to approve.
Motion carried unanimously.

2. Award of Contract 2024-02-W for KWU 2024 Water Main Relay Package #1 to the lowest
bidder, Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc., in the amount of $530,624.50 (District 6)
Curt Czarnecki spoke and recommended approval. It was moved by Commissioner
Ruffalo and seconded by Commissioner Rose to approve. Motion carried
unanimously.
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3. Resolution by Principal Sponsor Alderperson David F. Bogdala to support and urge the
support of the Water Systems PFAS Liability Protection Act.
Chairman Bogdala introduced this item by noting that Commissioners Rose and
Ruffalo requested to be added as Co-Sponsors. In response, Vice Chairperson Siel
and Alderpersons Rocco LaMacchia Sr. and Rollin Pizzala (in attendance) also
requested to be added. Mr. Czarnecki provided a brief presentation regarding the
Senate bill referenced in the resolution and indicated how passage of this legislation
would be an enormous benefit to the water industry. He also answered Commissioner
questions. Chairperson Bogdala provided additional comments and requested
support from the Board and Common Council. It was moved by Vice Chairperson Siel
and seconded by Commissioner Rose to approve. Motion carried unanimously.

COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS:

● Chairperson Bogdala thanked the Board for accommodating the special meeting request.
and notified the Board that the regularly scheduled meeting on Monday, February 26,
2024 was canceled.

ADJOURNMENT - There being no further business to come before the Board of Water
Commissioners, it was moved, seconded and unanimously carried to adjourn at 6:47 p.m.
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Board of Water Commissioners Date: March 11, 2024
Kenosha Water Utility
Kenosha, Wisconsin

Herewith submitted are the vouchers authorized for payment during the month of February 2024 from the following
Kenosha Water Utility Funds:

GENERAL FUND $ 2,748,959.73

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT $ 2,748,959.73

These items have been correctly charged and properly incurred, and are submitted to you for your official examination and
verification.

Respectfully submitted,

KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

__________________________________
Curt Czarnecki, General Manager

REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

___________________________ David F. Bogdala, Chairperson

___________________________ Bill Siel, Vice Chairperson

___________________________ Anthony Kennedy

___________________________ Dave Mau

___________________________ Jack Rose

___________________________ Dominic Ruffalo
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KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

DISBURSEMENT JOURNAL 

START DATE FOR SUMMARY:  02/01  END DATE FOR SUMMARY:  2/29

CHECK CHECK DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101191 02/08/24 NAPA AUTO PARTS             602-42-58341-398-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    530.92               
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    416.46               
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    246.44               
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    176.32               
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    149.15               
                                        601-39-57631-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    123.52               
                                        601-39-57651-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    93.77                 
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    88.67                 
                                        602-42-58281-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    82.52                 
                                        601-39-57631-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    74.13                 
                                        602-42-58321-391-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    65.63                 
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    55.34                 
                                        602-42-58341-383-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    49.99                 
                                        601-39-57651-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    47.96                 
                                        601-39-57631-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    40.57                 
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    31.09                 
                                        601-39-57651-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    27.98                 
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    26.47                 
                                        602-42-58321-391-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    23.82                 
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    23.52                 
                                        602-44-55104-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    21.99                 
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    18.98                 
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    16.19                 
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    13.19                 
                                        601-36-56261-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    10.65                 
                                        602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    10.39                 
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    9.98                   
                                        601-39-57621-391-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    7.19                   

  CHECK TOTAL 2,482.83            

101192 02/08/24 CHESTER ELECTRONIC SUPPLY CO. 601-36-56321-391-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 75.98                 
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 31.98                 
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 7.99                   
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 3.99                   
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 3.99                   

   CHECK TOTAL 123.93               

101193 02/08/24 BUMPER TO BUMPER            601-39-57651-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    126.99               
                                        602-42-58331-391-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    68.94                 
                                        601-39-57651-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    62.47                 
                                        602-42-58321-391-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    56.78                 
                                        602-42-58341-383-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    4.89                   

   CHECK TOTAL 320.07               

101194 02/08/24 QUILL                       601-37-59131-311-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES     33.18                 
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KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

DISBURSEMENT JOURNAL 

START DATE FOR SUMMARY:  02/01  END DATE FOR SUMMARY:  2/29

CHECK CHECK DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101195 02/08/24 BOUCHER OF KENOSHA, GORDIE  602-42-58311-326-000 PARTS/REPAIRS/SERVICE  101.34               
101196 02/08/24 INTERSTATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY  602-42-58341-398-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 55.66                 
101197 02/08/24 KENOSHA, CITY OF (000229)   600-00-21701-000-000 SALARY PAYROLL PAID 1/12         222,797.49        

                                        600-00-21701-000-000 SALARY PAYROLL PAID 1/31         187,191.87        
                                        600-00-21701-000-000 HOURLY PAYROLL PAID 1/12        74,897.63          
                                        600-00-21701-000-000 HOURLY PAYROLL PAID 1/5         74,747.82          
                                        600-00-21701-000-000 HOURLY PAYROLL PAID 1/26        72,623.53          
                                        600-00-21701-000-000 HOURLY PAYROLL PAID 1/19        68,178.23          
                                        600-00-21701-000-000 SICK INCENTIVE PAID 1/31 4,438.89            

   CHECK TOTAL 704,875.46        

101198 02/08/24 KENOSHA NEWS                602-44-55102-219-000 ADVERTISING         182.26               
101199 02/08/24 KENOSHA WATER UTILITY       602-42-58341-227-000 11/30-12/28 630 80TH ST 11,909.01          

                                        602-42-58341-227-000 11/30-12/28 7820 3RD AVE 2,192.05            
                                        602-42-58312-219-000 10/24-12/27 1145 80TH ST 399.10               
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 11/30-12/28 630 80TH ST 341.97               
                                        602-42-58312-936-000 10/24-12/27 1145 80TH ST 262.28               
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 11/30-12/28 7820 3RD AVE 186.17               
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 10/30-12/31 8633 SHERIDAN RD 109.78               
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 10/30-12/31 8001 7TH AVE 85.92                 
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 10/30-12/31 8553 SHERIDAN RD 51.44                 
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 10/30-12/31 8545 SHERIDAN RD 42.16                 
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 10/30-12/31 111 68TH ST 34.20                 
                                        601-36-56511-936-000 10/30-12/31 100 51ST PL 21.74                 
                                        601-36-56311-936-000 10/30-12/31 100 51ST PL 21.74                 
                                        602-00-44122-936-000 10/30-12/31 120 68TH ST 20.94                 
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 10/30-12/31 6638 14TH AVE 11.66                 
                                        602-42-58341-936-000 10/30-12/31 6640 14TH AVE 6.36                   

   CHECK TOTAL 15,696.52          

101200 02/08/24 KINGSCOTE CHEMICALS INC.     601-37-59131-318-000 LEAK DETECTOR KITS  1,768.39            
101201 02/08/24 OAKES & SON, INC., A.W.     601-39-57731-352-000 GRANULAR BACKFILL   30,442.95          
101202 02/08/24 POSTMASTER                  601-37-59131-312-000 POSTAGE DIST 2, 4, 5 5,600.00            
101203 02/08/24 WE ENERGIES       (ELEC)    601-36-56231-221-000 12/1-12/31 100 51ST PL 55,580.33          

                                        601-36-56231-221-000 01/1-1/31 100 51ST PL 52,596.75          
                                        602-42-58312-221-000 12/29-1/28 1145 80TH ST 7,544.99            
                                        602-42-58321-221-000 12/28-1/25 7412 75TH ST 2,699.43            
                                        602-42-58321-221-000 12/20-1/21 5701 80TH ST 460.03               
                                        601-36-56721-221-000 1/3-1/30 6704 122ND AVE 134.19               

   CHECK TOTAL 119,015.72        

101204 02/08/24 WE ENERGIES                 602-42-58221-221-000 1/1-1/31 7834 3RD AVE 47,164.79          
101205 02/08/24 WE ENERGIES       (GAS)     601-36-56232-222-000 1/3-1/30 4841 58TH ST 185.04               
101206 02/08/24 FRONTIER                    602-42-58321-225-000 857-4277            60.53                 
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KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

DISBURSEMENT JOURNAL 

START DATE FOR SUMMARY:  02/01  END DATE FOR SUMMARY:  2/29

CHECK CHECK DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101207 02/08/24 ALSCO, INC.                 602-42-58351-219-000 WTR SERV CNTR MATS  64.71                 
                                        602-42-58341-219-000 WWTP MATS           63.20                 

   CHECK TOTAL 127.91               

101208 02/08/24 VWR INTERNATIONAL LLC       602-42-58271-381-000 LAB SUPPLIES        258.54               
                                        602-42-58271-381-000 LAB SUPPLIES        32.37                 

   CHECK TOTAL 290.91               

101209 02/08/24 LAKES GAS CO.               601-39-57731-336-000 PROPANE GAS/SUPPLIES 49.00                 
                                        602-42-58281-336-000 PROPANE GAS/SUPPLIES 20.40                 
                                        601-36-56421-391-000 PROPANE GAS/SUPPLIES 19.05                 
                                        602-42-58281-336-000 PROPANE GAS/SUPPLIES 19.04                 
                                        602-42-58281-336-000 PROPANE GAS/SUPPLIES 13.60                 

   CHECK TOTAL 121.09               

101210 02/08/24 M.A. TRUCK PARTS, INC.      602-42-58281-336-000 TRUCK PARTS         2,300.19            
                                        602-42-58281-326-000 TRUCK PARTS         213.66               
                                        602-42-58281-326-000 TRUCK PARTS         70.11                 
                                        602-42-58341-383-000 TRUCK PARTS         42.86                 

   CHECK TOTAL 2,626.82            

101211 02/08/24 ALRO STEEL CORPORATION      602-42-58281-326-000 METAL SUPPLIES      482.62               
                                        602-42-58321-398-000 METAL SUPPLIES      343.41               

   CHECK TOTAL 826.03               

101212 02/08/24 BUDGET AUTO GLASS OF WIS    601-39-57651-326-000 WINDSHIELD REPAIR   125.00               
101213 02/08/24 MILLER-BRADFORD & RISBERG   602-42-58281-336-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 274.15               
101214 02/08/24 PALMEN BUICK GMC CADILLAC   601-39-57651-326-000 GMC PARTS/SERVICE   15.72                 
101215 02/08/24 MENARDS                     602-42-58321-398-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   181.17               
101216 02/08/24 IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC.    601-36-56421-381-000 LAB SUPPLIES        5,156.56            
101217 02/08/24 PITNEY BOWES (LEASE)        601-37-59131-312-000 POSTAGE METER LEASE AGREEMENT     146.97               
101218 02/08/24 DIAMOND BUSINESS GRAPHICS   601-37-59131-313-000 WATER/SEWER BILLS   2,676.45            
101219 02/08/24 FASTENAL COMPANY            602-42-58341-383-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 133.94               

                                        602-42-58341-391-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 36.56                 
   CHECK TOTAL 170.50               

101220 02/08/24 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY    602-42-58341-391-000 FIRST AID SUPPLIES  229.10               
                                        601-39-57651-391-000 FIRST AID SUPPLIES  132.23               
                                        602-42-58311-391-000 FIRST AID SUPPLIES  56.67                 
                                        602-42-58351-391-000 FIRST AID SUPPLIES  15.20                 

   CHECK TOTAL 433.20               
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KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

DISBURSEMENT JOURNAL 

START DATE FOR SUMMARY:  02/01  END DATE FOR SUMMARY:  2/29

CHECK CHECK DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101221 02/08/24 GRAINGER                    602-42-58341-398-000 SUPPLIES            171.98               
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 SUPPLIES            61.92                 
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 SUPPLIES            61.92                 
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 SUPPLIES            61.14                 
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 SUPPLIES            33.72                 
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 SUPPLIES            (14.56)                
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 SUPPLIES            (33.90)                

   CHECK TOTAL 342.22               

101222 02/08/24 USA BLUE BOOK               601-00-11075-000-481 KEYS/PICKS/CABLES   1,534.84            
                                        601-36-56421-381-000 SUPPLIES            1,155.00            
                                        601-39-57651-383-000 KEYS/PICKS/CABLES   604.73               
                                        602-42-58314-326-000 KEYS/PICKS/CABLES   197.83               
                                        602-42-58311-383-000 KEYS/PICKS/CABLES   167.06               
                                        601-36-56421-381-000 SUPPLIES            152.70               
                                        602-42-58271-381-000 SUPPLIES            140.92               
                                        602-42-58271-381-000 SUPPLIES            140.42               
                                        602-42-58271-381-000 SUPPLIES            118.78               

   CHECK TOTAL 4,212.28            

101223 02/08/24 MILPORT ENTERPRISES, INC.   602-42-58261-338-000 SODIUM HYDROXIDE    5,320.38            
101224 02/08/24 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC. 602-42-58271-219-000 LABORATORY SERVICES 346.85               

                                        602-42-58581-219-000 LABORATORY SERVICES 254.64               
   CHECK TOTAL 601.49               

101225 02/08/24 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP.    602-42-58231-343-000 LIQUID CHLORINE     9,196.00            
                                        601-36-56411-343-000 LIQUID CHLORINE     9,196.00            
                                        602-42-58231-343-000 LIQUID CHLORINE     6,897.00            
                                        602-42-58231-347-000 LIQUID SULFUR DIOXIDE  5,916.00            
                                        602-42-58231-347-000 LIQUID SULFUR DIOXIDE  2,958.00            

   CHECK TOTAL 34,163.00          

101226 02/08/24 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES          601-39-57731-353-000 ASPHALT-SHER PATCH  8,659.67            
                                        602-42-58311-353-000 ASPHALT-SHER PATCH  3,711.28            

   CHECK TOTAL 12,370.95          

101227 02/08/24 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516   601-00-13461-000-929 NEPTUNE WATER METERS 55,000.00          
101228 02/08/24 WEBER SCIENTIFIC            601-36-56421-381-000 LAB SUPPLIES        111.33               
101229 02/08/24 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS            602-42-58321-391-000 PAINT & SUPPLIES    182.72               
101230 02/08/24 THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO. 602-42-58281-326-000 TRUCK/VAN TIRES     365.00               
101231 02/08/24 HAWKINS, INC.               602-42-58331-398-000 VALVE ASSEMBLY 1,172.71            
101232 02/08/24 BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INC.       602-44-55104-371-000 MICROSTATION SELECT 1,065.25            
101233 02/08/24 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP, INC.  601-38-59251-272-000 W/C OFFICE VISIT 280.50               
101234 02/08/24 MUNICIPAL ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP 601-37-59291-315-000 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES 2,000.00            
101235 02/08/24 RESOURCE DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 602-44-55102-371-000 PAGE PACK PRICING   162.66               
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KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

DISBURSEMENT JOURNAL 

START DATE FOR SUMMARY:  02/01  END DATE FOR SUMMARY:  2/29

CHECK CHECK DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101236 02/08/24 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. 602-42-58241-345-000 FERRIC CHLORIDE     9,761.99            
                                        602-42-58241-345-000 FERRIC CHLORIDE     9,691.40            

   CHECK TOTAL 19,453.39          

101237 02/08/24 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL, LLC 601-39-57651-326-000 TRUCK PARTS         123.37               
101238 02/08/24 AIRGAS USA, LLC             602-42-58341-391-000 WELDING TOOLS & ACCESSORIES 74.00                 

                                        602-42-58341-391-000 WELDING TOOLS & ACCESSORIES 15.76                 
   CHECK TOTAL 89.76                 

101239 02/08/24 CDW-G                       601-39-57651-232-000 COMPUTER EQUIP/SOFTWARE 201.04               
                                        601-39-57651-232-000 COMPUTER EQUIP/SOFTWARE 171.47               
                                        601-39-57631-232-000 COMPUTER EQUIP/SOFTWARE 171.47               
                                        602-44-55104-232-000 COMPUTER EQUIP/SOFTWARE 171.46               
                                        601-39-57631-391-000 COMPUTER EQUIP/SOFTWARE 110.68               

   CHECK TOTAL 826.12               

101240 02/08/24 VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY      602-42-58321-398-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 379.17               
                                        601-36-56511-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 46.68                 

   CHECK TOTAL 425.85               

101241 02/08/24 MC CONN, INC.               602-42-58351-399-000 JANITORIAL/SAFETY   312.15               
                                        602-42-58341-399-000 JANITORIAL/SAFETY   77.10                 

   CHECK TOTAL 389.25               

101242 02/08/24 NOVASPECT                   601-36-56521-204-000 REPAIR KIT          886.66               
                                        601-36-56521-204-000 REPAIR KIT          434.00               
                                        601-36-56521-204-000 POST PUSHER         95.62                 

   CHECK TOTAL 1,416.28            

101243 02/08/24 HOH WATER TECHNOLOGY        602-42-58341-391-000 CS-39, 15 GAL DRUM               1,598.78            
101244 02/08/24 EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT        602-42-58271-219-000 2024 ANALYSIS SAMPLE 322.50               
101245 02/08/24 LEICA GEOSYSTEMS            602-44-55104-391-000 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 356.00               
101246 02/08/24 BERMUDEZ, JACOB             601-39-57651-901-000 CDL LEARNER'S PERMIT 30.00                 
101247 02/08/24 FORWARD TS                  601-36-56431-219-000 COPIER SERVICE AGREEMENT 13.79                 
101248 02/08/24 NIELSEN, MADSEN & BARBER LLC 602-00-11081-000-724 INSPECTION SERVICES 206.08               

                                        601-00-11073-000-424 INSPECTION SERVICES 196.42               
   CHECK TOTAL 402.50               

101249 02/08/24 BOTHE ASSOCIATES            602-42-58331-219-000 MACHINE IMPELLER    643.50               
101250 02/08/24 TCIC, INC.                  601-36-56721-219-000 SERVICE PLAN        5,812.50            

                                        601-36-56331-219-000 SERVICE PLAN        3,487.50            
   CHECK TOTAL 9,300.00            

101251 02/08/24 CHARTER COMMUNICATION       601-37-59131-219-000 1/18-2/17 FIBER LINE 610.00               
101252 02/08/24 MAEDKE, DAVID               601-39-57651-901-000 CDL LEARNER'S PERMIT 30.00                 
101253 02/08/24 SCHMITZ READY MIX, INC.     601-39-57731-351-000 CONCRETE - 9 BAG    1,394.75            

                                        601-39-57731-351-000 CONCRETE - 9 BAG    1,313.00            
   CHECK TOTAL 2,707.75            
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KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

DISBURSEMENT JOURNAL 

START DATE FOR SUMMARY:  02/01  END DATE FOR SUMMARY:  2/29

CHECK CHECK DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101254 02/08/24 HALRON LUBRICANTS           602-42-58331-392-000 OIL                 2,904.88            
                                        601-39-57731-336-000 OIL                 727.22               
                                        602-42-58311-336-000 OIL                 311.66               

   CHECK TOTAL 3,943.76            

101255 02/08/24 CHARDON LABORATORIES        601-36-56511-219-000 LOOP SERVICE        1,000.00            
101256 02/08/24 DIGITAL WATER SOLUTIONS     601-39-57731-219-000 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 1,456.00            
101257 02/08/24 VIKING PAINTING, LLC.       601-36-56721-219-000 TANK PAINTING       236,740.00        
101258 02/08/24 WORKMAN'S SOUTH SIDE MATERIAL 601-39-57751-391-000 DEBRIS HAULING      125.00               
101259 02/08/24 WITT, CAMERON               601-39-57651-901-000 CDL LEARNER'S PERMIT 30.00                 
101260 02/08/24 HOERNEL LOCK & KEY INC.     602-42-58341-391-000 KEY DUPLICATION     18.60                 
101261 02/08/24 ARIAS, JAIME                602-42-58311-135-000 RAIN BIBS           65.26                 
101262 02/08/24 PRAIRIE SIDE ACE HARDWARE   602-42-58341-398-000 MISC HARDWARE       13.42                 

                                        602-42-58341-398-000 MISC HARDWARE       9.99                   
   CHECK TOTAL 23.41                 

101263 02/08/24 ESPARZA, JAMES              602-42-58311-135-000 BIB OVERALL         116.04               
101264 02/08/24 ELYON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT   601-00-11422-000-000 REFUND DPB 10511 69TH ST 301.94               
101265 02/08/24 BERNHARDT, DONALD           601-00-11421-000-000 REFUND PSL 2312 14TH PL 4.65                   
101266 02/08/24 ARCHIVES & ARMORY PMML WIS  601-00-11421-000-000 REFUND PWB 1318 WASHINGTON RD 949.56               
101267 02/08/24 RNR INVESTMENTS LLC         601-00-11422-000-000 REFUND DPB 8845 41ST AVE 492.48               
101268 02/08/24 KENOSHA, CITY OF (228019)   601-38-59251-155-000 1/24 HEALTH & DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUM 71,034.55          

                                        602-42-58541-155-000 1/24 HEALTH & DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUM 48,171.21          
                                        602-44-55108-155-000 1/24 HEALTH & DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUM 24,588.89          

601-00-11424-000-000 OVERPAYMENT-DUE FROM CITY 27,855.15          
   CHECK TOTAL 171,649.80        

101269 02/14/24 NAPA AUTO PARTS             602-42-58281-336-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    98.23                 
                                        601-39-57651-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    39.53                 
                                        602-44-55104-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    19.98                 

   CHECK TOTAL 157.74               

101270 02/14/24 CHESTER ELECTRONIC SUPPLY CO. 602-42-58341-398-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 154.56               
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 51.98                 
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 34.00                 

   CHECK TOTAL 240.54               

101271 02/14/24 BUMPER TO BUMPER            602-42-58311-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    40.30                 
                                        601-39-57731-336-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    14.99                 

   CHECK TOTAL 55.29                 

101272 02/14/24 INTERSTATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY  602-42-58341-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 59.60                 
101273 02/14/24 ENVIROTECH EQUIPMENT COMPANY 602-42-58314-398-000 PARTS/SERVICES      1,047.63            
101274 02/14/24 VERIZON WIRELESS            602-42-58314-232-000 1/24 MODEM          226.10               
101275 02/14/24 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO.   602-42-58341-383-000 MISC. SUPPLIES      71.72                 
101276 02/14/24 UNITED POWER & BATTERY      601-37-59131-219-000 UPS PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE INSPECTION 1,250.00            
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101277 02/14/24 WM CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. 602-42-58291-281-000 SLUDGE TO LANDFILL  14,020.88          
                                        602-42-58291-281-000 SLUDGE TO LANDFILL  1,242.39            

   CHECK TOTAL 15,263.27          

101278 02/14/24 WE ENERGIES       (ELEC)    602-42-58351-221-000 1/8-2/4 4401 GREEN BAY RD   3,624.02            
                                        602-42-58321-221-000 1/15-2/11 14600 72ND ST 809.51               
                                        602-42-58321-221-000 1/10-2/6 8299 60TH ST 473.12               
                                        601-36-56232-221-000 1/5-2/1 2040 30TH AVE 388.31               
                                        601-36-56232-221-000 1/15-2/11 4500 64TH AVE 212.54               
                                        601-36-56721-221-000 1/15-2/11 6300 75TH ST 191.85               
                                        601-36-56721-221-000 1/15-2/11 7404 125TH AVE 42.63                 
                                        601-36-56721-221-000 1/15-2/11 6817 104TH AVE 32.45                 
                                        601-36-56232-221-000 80ST/COOPER RD 26.25                 
                                        601-39-57651-221-000 1/11-2/7 9900 52ND ST 16.27                 
                                        602-42-58321-222-000 1/10-2/6 8299 60TH ST (GAS) 9.24                   

   CHECK TOTAL 5,826.19            

101279 02/14/24 WE ENERGIES       (GAS)     601-36-56231-222-000 1/5-2/1 100 51ST PL 5,254.61            
                                        602-42-58351-222-000 1/8-2/4 4401 GREEN BAY RD   1,874.72            

   CHECK TOTAL 7,129.33            

101280 02/14/24 ALSCO, INC.                 602-42-58341-219-000 WWTP MATS           63.20                 
101281 02/14/24 VWR INTERNATIONAL LLC       602-42-58271-381-000 LAB SUPPLIES        73.48                 
101282 02/14/24 WATER ENVIRONMENT FEDERATION 602-42-58511-315-000 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 180.00               

                                        602-42-58511-315-000 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 180.00               
                                        601-37-59291-315-000 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 180.00               

   CHECK TOTAL 540.00               

101283 02/14/24 CORE & MAIN LP              601-39-57761-364-000 SWIVEL/FLANGE       15,455.00          
                                        602-42-58311-382-000 SEWER WYE GXSXG       549.72               

   CHECK TOTAL 16,004.72          

101284 02/14/24 MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.     602-42-58341-398-000 SHEAVES             118.20               
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 EQUIP REPAIR PARTS  50.84                 

   CHECK TOTAL 169.04               

101285 02/14/24 L. W. ALLEN, LLC/SJE        602-42-58331-398-000 SHAFT SLEEVE        8,452.27            
101286 02/14/24 M.A. TRUCK PARTS, INC.      602-42-58281-326-000 TRUCK PARTS         427.93               

                                        602-42-58281-326-000 TRUCK PARTS         213.30               
                                        602-42-58314-326-000 TRUCK PARTS         20.67                 

   CHECK TOTAL 661.90               

101287 02/14/24 CLEARCOM, INC.              602-42-58351-391-000 SECURITY CAMERA     1,729.80            
                                        602-42-58351-219-000 TROUBLESHOOT SECURITY SYSTEM 1,375.00            

   CHECK TOTAL 3,104.80            

101288 02/14/24 HOPE INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS, INC. 601-00-11072-000-135 SAND FILTER MONITORS 3,878.75            
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101289 02/14/24 HOLLAND SUPPLY, INC.        602-42-58311-336-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 406.84               
                                        601-39-57731-336-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 202.20               
                                        602-42-58321-398-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 20.62                 

   CHECK TOTAL 629.66               

101290 02/14/24 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY  601-39-57651-391-000 TOOLS & SUPPLIES    215.57               
                                        602-42-58341-383-000 TOOLS & SUPPLIES    52.99                 
                                        602-42-58341-383-000 TOOLS & SUPPLIES    20.29                 

   CHECK TOTAL 288.85               

101291 02/14/24 REVERE ELECTRIC SUPPLY      602-42-58351-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 706.47               
                                        602-42-58331-398-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 373.28               
                                        602-42-58351-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 117.46               

   CHECK TOTAL 1,197.21            

101292 02/14/24 WIS STATE LAB. OF HYGIENE   601-36-56421-218-000 FLUORIDE TEST       29.00                 
101293 02/14/24 GUARANTEED SEWER SERVICE, INC. 602-42-58314-219-000 SEWER CLEANING      355.00               

                                        602-42-58314-219-000 SEWER CLEANING      135.00               
   CHECK TOTAL 490.00               

101294 02/14/24 VAN'S ROOFING, INC.         601-00-11072-000-145 ROOF REPLACEMENT    11,800.00          
101295 02/14/24 FASTENAL COMPANY            602-42-58341-391-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 78.82                 
101296 02/14/24 TELEDYNE ISCO, INC.         602-42-58314-219-000 RENTAL FEE-SEWAGE FLOW METER 427.70               
101297 02/14/24 GRAINGER                    602-42-58321-398-000 SUPPLIES            113.52               
101298 02/14/24 MILPORT ENTERPRISES, INC.   601-36-56411-342-000 LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,423.49            
101299 02/14/24 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC. 601-36-56421-218-000 2024 WDNR TESTING   80.00                 
101300 02/14/24 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP.    601-36-56411-341-000 HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID 13,725.00          
101301 02/14/24 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516   601-39-57761-364-000 NEPTUNE METER PARTS 4,935.60            
101302 02/14/24 CLARK DIETZ, INC.            602-44-55102-219-000 INSPECTION SERVICES 17,819.50          
101303 02/14/24 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP, INC.  601-38-59251-272-000 W/C PHYSICAL THERAPY 280.50               

                                        601-38-59251-272-000 W/C PHYSICAL THERAPY 276.25               
   CHECK TOTAL 556.75               

101304 02/14/24 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476   601-00-11543-000-000 MAIN/SERVICE MATERIAL MRS9670 5,004.00            
                                        601-00-11542-000-000 MAIN/SERVICE MATERIAL MRS9668 1,695.00            
                                        601-39-57731-361-000 MAIN/SERVICE MAT'L  1,588.50            
                                        601-00-11542-000-000 MAIN/SERVICE MATERIAL MRS9671 1,420.00            

   CHECK TOTAL 9,707.50            

101305 02/14/24 EZ PACK N SHIP ETC., INC.   602-42-58581-219-000 PARCEL SHIPMENTS    73.00                 
                                        602-42-58581-219-000 PARCEL SHIPMENTS    34.40                 
                                        602-42-58323-219-000 PARCEL SHIPMENTS    19.35                 
                                        602-42-58271-219-000 PARCEL SHIPMENTS    19.30                 
                                        602-42-58581-219-000 PARCEL SHIPMENTS    12.75                 
                                        601-36-56421-218-000 PARCEL SHIPMENTS    12.35                 

   CHECK TOTAL 171.15               
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101306 02/14/24 DONOHUE & ASSOCIATES, INC.  602-00-11079-000-185 DESIGN SERVICES     25,367.00          
                                        602-00-11079-000-195 LIFT STATION PHASE II 11,653.95          
                                        602-00-11079-000-194 ENGINEERING SERVICES 10,117.57          
                                        602-42-58521-219-000 WWTP MASTER PLAN    2,409.00            
                                        602-00-11079-000-190 ENGINEERING SERVICES 1,836.00            
                                        602-00-11079-000-192 IMPROVE SLUDGE PUMP 1,730.00            

   CHECK TOTAL 53,113.52          

101307 02/14/24 VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTION 603-43-58582-219-000 SERVICE & SUPPLIES  5,461.96            
101308 02/14/24 CDW-G                       602-44-55102-309-000 COMPUTER EQUIP/SOFT 2,442.12            
101309 02/14/24 SAFEWAY PEST MANAGEMENT INC. 602-42-58351-219-000 PEST CONTROL        33.00                 
101310 02/14/24 BATTERIES PLUS              602-42-58351-391-000 BATTERIES/ACCESSORY 78.80                 

                                        602-42-58341-391-000 BATTERIES/ACCESSORY 78.80                 
   CHECK TOTAL 157.60               

101311 02/14/24 VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY      602-42-58351-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 248.96               
                                        602-44-55104-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 240.75               
                                        602-42-58351-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 194.50               
                                        602-42-58351-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 140.04               
                                        602-42-58351-391-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 38.52                 

   CHECK TOTAL 862.77               

101312 02/14/24 CENTRISYS CORPORATION       602-42-58331-371-000 SERVICE AGREEMENTS 2,950.00            
101313 02/14/24 TDS METROCOM                601-36-56431-225-000 PROD PHONES         613.53               

                                        601-37-59211-225-000 WTR ADMIN PHONES    539.58               
                                        602-42-58511-225-000 WWTP PHONES         496.64               
                                        602-44-55106-225-000 ENG SERV PHONES     483.26               
                                        602-44-55102-391-000 WSC INTERNET        253.00               
                                        602-42-58511-391-000 WWTP INTERNET       250.00               
                                        601-36-56431-391-000 PROD INTERNET       247.50               

   CHECK TOTAL 2,883.51            

101314 02/14/24 ULINE                       601-39-57631-391-000 NYLON CABLE TIES    161.09               
101315 02/14/24 RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 602-42-58571-317-000 SAFETY SHOES 150.00               

                                        602-42-58571-317-000 SAFETY SHOES 150.00               
   CHECK TOTAL 300.00               

101316 02/14/24 SHRED-IT/STERICYCLE, INC..    601-37-59131-219-000 SHREDDING SERVICES  65.00                 
101317 02/14/24 MIDWEST SALT                601-00-11942-000-000 MVP SALT DEICER     2,273.60            
101318 02/14/24 GX EXCAVATING               601-39-57643-933-000 RESIDENTIAL GRANT 923 46TH ST 5,200.00            

                                        601-39-57643-933-000 RESIDENTIAL GRANT 7204 31ST AVE 5,100.00            
   CHECK TOTAL 10,300.00          

101319 02/14/24 EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT        602-42-58581-219-000 2024 ANALYSIS SAMPLE 300.00               
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101320 02/14/24 ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY         601-00-11542-000-000 MAIN/SERVICE MATERIAL MRS9672 5,622.00            
                                        601-00-11542-000-000 MAIN/SERVICE MATERIAL MRS9669 1,540.00            
                                        602-42-58311-382-000 MAIN/SERVICE MAT'L  885.00               
                                        601-39-57731-361-000 MAIN/SERVICE MAT'L  240.00               

   CHECK TOTAL 8,287.00            

101321 02/14/24 POLACZYK, MACIEJ            601-39-57651-135-000 SAFETY SHOE         150.00               
101322 02/14/24 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST         602-44-54274-628-301 FLEET #4183 INTEREST 146.65               

                                        602-44-55104-328-301 FLEET #4183 PRINCIPAL 640.38               
                                        601-38-54271-628-302 FLEET #4199 INTEREST 96.40                 
                                        601-36-56261-328-302 FLEET #4199 PRINCIPAL 245.33               
                                        602-42-54272-628-303 FLEET #4200 INTEREST 96.61                 
                                        602-42-58281-328-303 FLEET #4200 PRINCIPAL 245.86               
                                        602-42-54272-628-304 FLEET #4201 INTEREST 96.33                 
                                        602-42-58281-328-304 FLEET #4201 PRINCIPAL 245.17               
                                        602-44-54274-628-305 FLEET #4202 INTEREST 154.36               
                                        602-44-55104-328-305 FLEET #4202 PRINCIPAL 542.53               
                                        602-44-54274-628-306 FLEET #4203 INTEREST 99.40                 
                                        602-44-55104-328-306 FLEET #4203 PRINCIPAL 246.52               
                                        602-42-54272-628-307 FLEET #4207 INTEREST 329.84               
                                        602-42-54727-628-307 FLEET #4207 INTEREST 325.36               
                                        602-42-58281-328-307 FLEET #4207 PRINCIPAL 715.53               
                                        602-42-58281-328-307 FLEET #4207 PRINCIPAL 610.59               
                                        601-38-54271-628-308 FLEET #4222 INTEREST 273.10               

601-39-57631-328-308 FLEET #4222 PRINCIPAL 197.89               
                                        601-38-54271-628-308 FLEET #4222 INTEREST 268.22               
                                        601-39-57631-328-308 FLEET #4222 PRINCIPAL 665.20               

602-00-11424-000-000 FLEET #4207 DUE FROM ENTERPRISE 200.00               
601-00-11424-000-000 FLEET #4222 DUE FROM ENTERPRISE 200.00               

   CHECK TOTAL 6,641.27            

101323 02/14/24 SEWER EQUIPMENT OF FLORIDA  602-42-58311-391-000 SLEEVE & BANDS      482.49               
                                        602-42-58311-391-000 SLEEVE & BANDS      332.23               
                                        602-42-58311-391-000 ROPE HOSE W/GAUGE   270.00               

   CHECK TOTAL 1,084.72            

101324 02/14/24 SMITH, JERRY                601-36-56431-901-000 WATER OPERATOR CERTIFICATION RENEWAL 45.00                 
101325 02/14/24 HIGH VOLTAGE MAINTENANCE    602-42-58331-219-000 REPAIR CONTROLLER   13,255.00          
101326 02/14/24 KLASS, WILLIAM JR           601-00-11421-000-000 REFUND DPB 2713 50TH ST 652.48               
101327 02/14/24 CATALYST CONSTRUCTION       602-00-44285-000-000 REFUND SEWER IMPACT FEE 3,281.00            
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101328 02/14/24 KENOSHA, CITY OF (228015)   601-38-59251-156-000 1/24 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 756.58               
                                        602-42-58541-156-000 1/24 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 514.47               
                                        602-44-55108-156-000 1/24 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 206.40               

601-38-59251-156-000 2/24 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 756.58               
602-42-58541-156-000 2/24 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 513.87               

                                        602-44-55108-156-000 2/24 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 206.40               
                                        601-00-11424-000-000 DUE FROM CITY       56.97                 
                                        601-00-11424-000-000 DUE FROM CITY       56.97                 
                                          CHECK TOTAL 3,068.24            

101329 02/14/24 KENOSHA, CITY OF (228027)   602-42-58351-219-000 CLOUD BACKUP        2,188.14            
                                        602-42-58341-219-000 CLOUD BACKUP        2,188.14            
                                        601-36-56511-219-000 CLOUD BACKUP        2,188.13            
                                        602-42-58351-219-000 FIREWALL PROTECTION 20.00                 
                                        602-42-58341-219-000 FIREWALL PROTECTION 20.00                 
                                        601-36-56511-219-000 FIREWALL PROTECTION 20.00                 

   CHECK TOTAL 6,624.41            

101330 02/14/24 KENOSHA, CITY OF (228027)   605-00-22331-000-000 JANUARY SWU COLLECTIONS 747,612.08        
101331 02/22/24 NAPA AUTO PARTS             602-44-55104-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    276.03               

                                        602-42-58341-398-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    83.64                 
                                        602-42-58351-326-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    46.41                 
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    27.18                 

   CHECK TOTAL 433.26               

101332 02/22/24 BANE NELSON, INC.           602-42-58331-219-000 REPAIR CONCRETE WALL 6,406.00            
101333 02/22/24 CHESTER ELECTRONIC SUPPLY CO. 602-42-58341-383-000 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 3.99                   
101334 02/22/24 DECKER SUPPLY CO.           601-39-57731-391-000 SIGN STANDS         463.15               

                                        601-39-57731-391-000 ROLL UP SIGNS       247.38               
                                        602-42-58511-391-000 SIGN STANDS         198.50               
                                        602-42-58311-391-000 ROLL UP SIGNS       106.02               

   CHECK TOTAL 1,015.05            

101335 02/22/24 BUMPER TO BUMPER            602-42-58321-398-000 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS    5.39                   
101336 02/22/24 DIXON ENGINEERING, INC.     601-36-56721-219-000 TANK INSPECTION     5,190.00            
101337 02/22/24 QUILL                       601-37-59131-311-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES     48.99                 

                                        602-42-58511-311-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES     27.99                 
                                        602-42-58511-311-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES     13.79                 
                                        602-42-58511-311-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES     (13.79)                

   CHECK TOTAL 76.98                 

101338 02/22/24 NASSCO, INC.                602-42-58341-399-000 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 148.36               
101339 02/22/24 INTERSTATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY  602-42-58321-398-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 1,698.85            

                                        602-42-58341-398-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 64.33                 
                                        602-42-58321-398-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 44.56                 

   CHECK TOTAL 1,807.74            

101340 02/22/24 KENOSHA WATER UTILITY       601-00-11421-000-000 TSF WATER CREDIT TO SWU 179.92               
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101341 02/22/24 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO.   602-42-58331-398-000 MISC. SUPPLIES      3,470.89            
101342 02/22/24 PREMISTAR WISCONSIN         602-42-58312-219-000 HVAC REPAIR         357.72               
101343 02/22/24 FIRST SUPPLY LLC            601-36-56721-398-000 PLUMBING SUPPLIES   253.69               
101344 02/22/24 WE ENERGIES       (ELEC)    601-36-56232-221-000 1/15-2/11 4841 58TH ST 7,029.55            

                                        601-36-56232-221-000 1/15-2/11 4920 80TH ST 5,605.69            
                                        601-36-56232-221-000 1/15-2/11 5198 88TH AVE 1,123.77            
                                        602-42-58321-221-000 1/10-2/6 8299 60TH ST 482.36               
                                        602-42-58221-221-000 1/15-2/11 8001 7TH AVE 40.23                 
                                        601-39-57651-221-000 1/11-2/7 9900 52ND ST 16.27                 

   CHECK TOTAL 14,297.87          

101345 02/22/24 ALSCO, INC.                 602-42-58351-219-000 WTR SERV CNTR MATS  64.71                 
101346 02/22/24 LAKES GAS CO.               602-42-58331-219-000 PROPANE GAS/SUPPLIES 22.44                 

                                        602-42-58281-326-000 PROPANE GAS/SUPPLIES 18.36                 
   CHECK TOTAL 40.80                 

101347 02/22/24 MISURELLI SORENSEN HEATING & 602-00-11079-000-191 INSTALL HVAC UNIT   8,800.00            
101348 02/22/24 M.A. TRUCK PARTS, INC.      602-42-58281-326-000 TRUCK PARTS         36.90                 

                                        601-39-57651-326-000 TRUCK PARTS         33.68                 
   CHECK TOTAL 70.58                 

101349 02/22/24 ALRO STEEL CORPORATION      602-44-55102-309-000 METAL SUPPLIES      156.92               
101350 02/22/24 REVERE ELECTRIC SUPPLY      602-42-58321-398-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 63.55                 

                                        602-42-58321-398-000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 36.93                 
   CHECK TOTAL 100.48               

101351 02/22/24 FED EX CORPORATION          602-44-55102-219-000 SHIPPING CHARGES    32.95                 
101352 02/22/24 WILLKOMM, INC., JERRY       602-42-58331-392-000 LUBRICANTS          576.00               
101353 02/22/24 GUARANTEED SEWER SERVICE, INC. 602-42-58314-219-000 SEWER CLEANING      220.00               
101354 02/22/24 MENARDS                     602-44-55102-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   795.35               

                                        602-42-58341-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   734.38               
                                        602-42-58321-398-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   619.98               
                                        602-42-58351-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   581.65               
                                        602-42-58341-383-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   509.64               
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   400.81               
                                        602-42-58331-398-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   328.56               
                                        601-39-57651-383-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   265.82               
                                        601-36-56431-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   133.47               
                                        602-42-58351-326-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   132.13               
                                        601-39-57631-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   110.09               
                                        602-42-58323-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   102.54               
                                        602-42-58281-326-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   94.23                 
                                        601-36-56511-399-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   70.27                 
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KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

DISBURSEMENT JOURNAL 

START DATE FOR SUMMARY:  02/01  END DATE FOR SUMMARY:  2/29

CHECK CHECK DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

                                        601-39-57621-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   57.74                 
                                        601-36-56431-383-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   55.09                 
                                        602-42-58351-399-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   43.45                 
                                        601-39-57651-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   22.96                 
                                        602-44-55104-326-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   21.46                 
                                        601-37-59131-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   19.96                 
                                        601-39-57651-326-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   17.76                 
                                        602-42-58321-391-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   15.95                 
                                        601-39-57731-336-000 BUILDING SUPPLIES   3.05                   

   CHECK TOTAL 5,136.34            

101355 02/22/24 IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC.    601-36-56421-381-000 LAB SUPPLIES        26.80                 
101356 02/22/24 BUTTERS-FETTING CO., INC.   601-36-56511-219-000 RADIATOR REPAIR     2,859.52            
101357 02/22/24 FASTENAL COMPANY            602-42-58341-391-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 92.74                 

                                        602-42-58312-398-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 50.83                 
                                        602-42-58351-326-000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES 25.73                 

   CHECK TOTAL 169.30               

101358 02/22/24 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WISCONSIN 602-42-58351-219-000 RECYCLE PAPER       92.08                 
                                        602-42-58341-219-000 RECYCLE PAPER       90.45                 

   CHECK TOTAL 182.53               

101359 02/22/24 GRAINGER                    602-42-58331-398-000 SUPPLIES            587.49               
                                        602-42-58281-326-000 SUPPLIES            258.74               
                                        602-42-58341-398-000 SUPPLIES            229.95               
                                        601-36-56721-398-000 SUPPLIES            94.50                 
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 SUPPLIES            65.60                 
                                        602-42-58341-391-000 SUPPLIES            (65.60)                

   CHECK TOTAL 1,170.68            

101360 02/22/24 USA BLUE BOOK               601-00-11075-000-481 KLEIN CABLE PULLER  793.50               
                                        602-42-58271-381-000 SUPPLIES            346.88               
                                        602-42-58321-391-000 SUPPLIES            311.95               

   CHECK TOTAL 1,452.33            

101361 02/22/24 MILPORT ENTERPRISES, INC.   601-36-56521-333-000 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 5,256.00            
101362 02/22/24 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP.    602-42-58231-343-000 LIQUID CHLORINE     9,196.00            

                                        602-42-58231-347-000 LIQUID SULFUR DIOXIDE  2,958.00            
   CHECK TOTAL 12,154.00          

101363 02/22/24 RCM DATA CORPORATION        601-37-59131-391-000 PRINT CARTRIDGE     1,098.74            
101364 02/22/24 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516   601-00-13912-000-855 BELT CLIP TRANSCEIVER 6,568.00            

                                        601-39-57761-364-000 NEPTUNE METER PARTS 1,146.00            
   CHECK TOTAL 7,714.00            

101365 02/22/24 THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO. 601-39-57651-326-000 TRUCK/VAN TIRES     712.21               
                                        602-42-58281-326-000 TRUCK/VAN TIRES     308.85               

   CHECK TOTAL 1,021.06            

101366 02/22/24 HAWKINS, INC.               601-36-56411-349-000 BLENDED PHOSPHATE SOLUTION 10,597.26          
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KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

DISBURSEMENT JOURNAL 

START DATE FOR SUMMARY:  02/01  END DATE FOR SUMMARY:  2/29

CHECK CHECK DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101367 02/22/24 D K CONTRACTORS, INC.       601-00-11073-000-522 CONTRACT 2022-05-W  11,859.72          
                                        601-00-11073-000-532 CONTRACT 2022-05-W  5,925.90            
                                        601-00-11073-000-530 CONTRACT 2022-05-W  2,322.01            

   CHECK TOTAL 20,107.63          

101368 02/22/24 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES     601-36-56511-398-000 MISC PURCHASES      1,110.98            
                                        601-39-57651-901-000 MISC PURCHASES      515.00               
                                        602-42-58314-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      505.00               
                                        602-42-58521-934-000 MISC PURCHASES      485.00               
                                        601-37-59211-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      430.00               
                                        602-42-58511-901-000 MISC PURCHASES      372.13               
                                        602-44-55102-909-000 MISC PURCHASES      319.68               
                                        601-39-57651-909-000 MISC PURCHASES      269.80               
                                        601-37-59121-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      261.34               
                                        601-39-57731-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      244.87               
                                        601-39-57651-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      209.65               
                                        601-37-59291-909-000 MISC PURCHASES      206.20               
                                        602-42-58511-909-000 MISC PURCHASES      197.00               
                                        601-36-56521-206-000 MISC PURCHASES      195.00               
                                        601-37-59131-219-000 MISC PURCHASES      185.17               
                                        601-36-56421-218-000 MISC PURCHASES      183.77               
                                        601-36-56431-219-000 MISC PURCHASES      179.00               
                                        602-44-55102-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      144.60               
                                        602-42-58311-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      89.85                 
                                        602-44-55102-309-000 MISC PURCHASES      78.19                 
                                        602-44-55102-219-000 MISC PURCHASES      72.24                 
                                        601-36-56431-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      71.56                 
                                        602-44-55104-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      59.90                 
                                        601-36-56431-383-000 MISC PURCHASES      57.42                 
                                        601-36-56521-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      47.40                 
                                        602-42-58331-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      47.39                 
                                        602-44-55104-319-000 MISC PURCHASES      33.93                 
                                        602-44-55102-311-000 MISC PURCHASES      33.06                 
                                        602-42-58351-391-000 MISC PURCHASES      29.01                 